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Question:

In reference to "providers to load and configure their product..." I am assuming that we would bring our system loaded and configured on its own server, and then only need a certain amount of time to physically set it up in the DEAMS conference room.  Is this a correct assumption?

Answer:

No.  We expect the contractor to configure their COTS packages prior to the DEAMS conference room fly-off, and bring the configured product ready to load on Government provided servers.  

Question:

In reference to " execute the familiarization and navigation training..." Approximately how many people will need to be trained?

Answer:

Approximately forty (40) people.

